ADV Part 2B BROCHURE SUPPLEMENT

Jeffrey McAvaddy (727) 588-9707 CRD Number: 4580991

American Portfolios Advisors, Inc. 4250 Veterans Memorial Hwy, Suite 420E Holbrook, NY 11741 (800) 889-3914

www.americanportfolios.com

October 2023

This ADV Part 2 supplement provides information about your advisor that supplements the American Portfolios Advisors, Inc. ADV Part 2. You should have received a copy of that ADV Part 2. Please contact the advisory services department at (631) 870-8207 if you did not receive American Portfolios Advisors, Inc.'s ADV Part 2, or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement. Additional information is available on the SEC's Web site at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.

Educational Background and Business Experience

Advisor name: Jeffrey McAvaddy

Year of birth: 1976

Formal education after high school:

Associates of Art, Degree Valencia Community College; 1999

Business background for the previous five years:

- American Portfolios Advisors; Investment Advisor Representative; 10/2018 Present
- American Portfolios Financial Services Inc.; Registered Representative; 10/2018 Present
- Infinity Tax and Financial; Tax Preparer; 09/2001 Present

Examinations & Designations:

- Series 7 General Securities Representative Exam
- Series 66 Uniform Combined State Law Examination

Disciplinary Information

Jeffrey McAvaddy does not have any disciplinary information to disclose.

Other Business Activities

Jeffrey McAvaddy is a registered representative of American Portfolios Financial Services, Inc. (APFS) a registered broker/dealer, through which he conducts retail brokerage business Jeffrey McAvaddy is also a licensed insurance agent; he sells various types of commissionable insurance products. In addition, Jeffrey McAvaddy provides tax preparation services. The fees that he collects from these services are separate and apart from any fees he may receive for investment services provided, which are discussed in the APA ADV Part 2A Brochure.

Jeffrey McAvaddy also receives commissions and other compensation (12b-1 mutual fund trail) based on the sale of securities, insurance, or other investment products. This practice may incentivize him to recommend investment products based on the compensation received rather than on the client's needs. To address this conflict, he seeks to recommend investments based on the best interest and long-term benefit of the client.

Additional Compensation

Jeffrey McAvaddy may participate in educational/training sessions and or business functions that are sponsored by various investment companies. However, this participation does not influence his decision in determining the use of any product.

Supervision

American Portfolios utilizes an online supervisory tool that allows the supervisor to review and monitor activity within advisory accounts. The reviews include but are not limited to e-mail, new account forms, trade blotters, and client suitability. Jeffrey McAvaddy is supervised by Andrew Zorovich who can be reached at (256) 527-4212 should you have any questions related to your account.

